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7-8 4

105cm
22-25
10 11 3
220GHz
45m
5 6 5
15 mm
5
CCD
CCD
5
30cm CCD

CCD



IRAF  Image
Reduction & Analysis Facility)
1.5 GAOQES)
(UNIX)

RCL

TEL

FAX

E-MAIL

0422-34-5029

0422-34-5041

ynakada@ioa.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp

03-5800-6880

03-5841-7644

okamura@astron.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp

0422-34-5039

0422-34-5041

kkohno@ioa.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp

03-5841-4261
03-5841-8055

03-5841-7644
03-5841-7644

onaka@astron.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp

nori@astron.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp

03-5841-4259

03-5841-7644

shimasaku@astron.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp

0422-34-5032
0422-34-5049

0422-34-5041
0422-34-5041

naoto@ioa.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp

kmotohara@ioa.s.u-tokyo.ac. jp

0422-34-5084

0422-34-5041

doi@ioa.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp

0422-34-3521
0422-34-3531

0422-34-3527
0422-34-3527

ando@optik.mtk.nao.ac.jp

aoki .wako@nao.ac. jp

0422-34-3622
0422-34-3612

0422-34-3793
0422-34-3812

fujimoto.masa-katsu@nao.ac. jp

naoko.ohishi@nao.ac. jp

0422-34-3720

0422-34-3700

saku.tsuneta@nao.ac. jp
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